



Vendor Ranking

<b>Letting:</b> 08230509	May 09, 2023 02:30 PM	<b>Call Order:</b> 012	<b>Contract:</b> E8U32
<b>District:</b> Turnpike		<b>Counties:</b> TURNPIKE	<b>Fed Aid No:</b> N/A
<b>Contract Time:</b> 401 CALENDAR DAYS			<b>Project(s):</b> 44925335201 (*)
<b>Contract Desc:</b> SYSTEM WIDE QUEUE WARNING (SR 91 AND SR 429) - OTHER ITS			44925335202

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS, LLC	Responsive	Winning bid	\$3,649,071.17	100.00% <b>Intent to Award</b>
2	CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$4,368,334.07	119.71%
3	TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$4,392,392.00	120.37%
4	SICE INC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$4,629,628.80	126.87%
5	HIGHWAY SAFETY DEVICES, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$5,115,392.95	140.18%
6	HORSEPOWER ELECTRIC, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$5,169,569.00	141.67%

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*

**POSTING DATE AND TIME: May 23, 2023 AT 4:00 PM**



Tabulation of Bids

**Letting:** 08230509 May 09, 2023      **Call Order:** 012      **Contract:** E8U32  
**District:** Turnpike      **Counties:** TURNPIKE      **Fed Aid No:** N/A  
**Contract Time:** 401 CALENDAR DAYS      **Project(s):** 44925335201 (\*)  
**Contract Descr:** SYSTEM WIDE QUEUE WARNING (SR 91 AND SR 429) - OTHER ITS 44925335202

Work consists of providing all labor, materials, equipment and incidentals necessary for installing Queue Warning System involving CCTV, MVDS, DMS, Fiber Optic Cable, and ancillary ITS devices at the following FTE maintained roadway systems. Miscellaneous shoulder and swale regrading and gravity wall installation are required to install ITS cabinet and CCTV poles at some locations of the project.

FPID 449253-3-52-01:  
 SR 91 MM 65.6 in Broward County  
 SR 91 MM 105.5 Northbound in Palm Beach County  
 SR 91 MM 106.3 Northbound in Palm Beach County  
 SR 91 MM 242.8 Southbound in Osceola County  
 SR 91 MM 265.1 Northbound in Orange County  
 SR 91 MM 267.8 Southbound in Orange County  
 SR 429 MM 5.8 Southbound in Orange County  
 SR 91 MM 304.0 Northbound in Sumter County

FPID 449253-3-52-02:  
 SR 821 (HEFT) from MM 43-47 in Miami-Dade & Broward Counties  
 No Pre-Bid Conference. Contractor must be prequalified.

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS, LLC		(2) CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.		(3) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Roadway</b>								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44925335201		(1.000) LS	300,000.00000	300,000.00	399,171.83000	399,171.83	310,000.00000	310,000.00
0010 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44925335202		(1.000) LS	60,000.00000	60,000.00	187,170.95000	187,170.95	58,125.00000	58,125.00
0015 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44925335201		(401.000) DA (LS)	31,122.36000	31,122.36	104,107.58000	104,107.58	54,715.00000	54,715.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08230509 May 09, 2023

Call Order: 012

Contract: E8U32

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS, LLC		(2) CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.		(3) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Roadway</b>								
0020 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44925335202		(401.000) DA (LS)	18,755.58000	18,755.58	34,377.77000	34,377.77	35,890.00000	35,890.00
0025 0102 14 TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER		313.000 HR	66.35000	20,767.55	105.78000	33,109.14	131.00000	41,003.00
0030 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		17,695.000 ED	0.25000	4,423.75	0.24000	4,246.80	0.25000	4,423.75
0035 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		22,250.000 ED	0.12000	2,670.00	0.12000	2,670.00	0.20000	4,450.00
0040 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		16.000 ED	5.98000	95.68	5.57000	89.12	32.70000	523.20
0045 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		1,476.000 ED	12.61000	18,612.36	11.69000	17,254.44	45.80000	67,600.80
0050 0102115 TYPE III BARRICADE		117.000 ED	0.39000	45.63	0.45000	52.65	6.50000	760.50
0055 0102150 1 PORTABLE REGULATORY, SIGN		12.000 ED	5.98000	71.76	5.57000	66.84	46.00000	552.00
0060 0102150 2 RADAR SPEED DISPLAY UNIT		4.000 ED	5.98000	23.92	6.68000	26.72	46.00000	184.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08230509 May 09, 2023

Call Order: 012

Contract: E8U32

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS, LLC		(2) CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.		(3) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Roadway</b>								
0065 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		6,765.000 LF	2.97000	20,092.05	11.13000	75,294.45	9.00000	60,885.00
0070 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING 44925335201		(0.060) AC (LS)	9,188.36000	9,188.36	55,672.50000	55,672.50	3,836.75000	3,836.75
0075 0120 1 REGULAR EXCAVATION		16.700 CY	66.35000	1,108.05	556.73000	9,297.39	480.00000	8,016.00
0080 0120 6 EMBANKMENT		24.000 CY	66.35000	1,592.40	55.67000	1,336.08	480.00000	11,520.00
0085 0350 3 1 PLAIN CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, 6"		19.000 SY	398.06000	7,563.14	222.69000	4,231.11	280.00000	5,320.00
0090 0522 2 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK		54.000 SY	132.68000	7,164.72	222.69000	12,025.26	280.00000	15,120.00
0095 0536 1 1 GUARDRAIL -ROADWAY, GENERAL TL-3		25.000 LF	199.03000	4,975.75	334.04000	8,351.00	131.00000	3,275.00
0100 0536 73 GUARDRAIL REMOVAL		25.000 LF	3.98000	99.50	111.35000	2,783.75	26.00000	650.00
0105 0570 1 1 PERFORMANCE TURF		210.000 SY	13.26000	2,784.60	27.84000	5,846.40	35.00000	7,350.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08230509 May 09, 2023

Call Order: 012

Contract: E8U32

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS, LLC		(2) CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.		(3) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Roadway</b>								
0110 0639 8100 ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE- CONTRIBUTION IN AID OF CONSTRUCTION (CIAC), DUKE (DO NOT BID) 44925335201		(1.000) LS	40,000.00000	40,000.00	40,000.00000	40,000.00	40,000.00000	40,000.00
0115 0639 8110 ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE- CONTRIBUTION IN AID OF CONSTRUCTION (CIAC), SECO (DO NOT BID) 44925335201		(1.000) LS	2,600.00000	2,600.00	2,600.00000	2,600.00	2,600.00000	2,600.00
0120 0639 8130 ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE- CONTRIBUTION IN AID OF CONSTRUCTION (CIAC), FPL (DO NOT BID) 44925335201		(1.000) LS	123,200.00000	123,200.00	123,200.00000	123,200.00	123,200.00000	123,200.00
0125 0999 16 PARTNERING, DO NOT BID 44925335201		(1.000) LS	15,000.00000	15,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00
0130 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44925335201		(1.000) LS	39,440.35000	39,440.35	39,440.35000	39,440.35	39,440.35000	39,440.35
0135 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44925335202		(1.000) LS	10,559.65000	10,559.65	10,559.65000	10,559.65	10,559.65000	10,559.65
<b>0001 Roadway Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$741,957.16</b>		<b>\$1,187,981.78</b>		<b>\$925,000.00</b>



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08230509 May 09, 2023

Call Order: 012

Contract: E8U32

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS, LLC		(2) CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.		(3) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0002 Signing</b>								
0140 0700 1 11 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF		12.000 AS	771.87000	9,262.44	1,694.67000	20,336.04	705.00000	8,460.00
0145 0700 1 60 SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE		6.000 AS	29.91000	179.46	96.87000	581.22	88.00000	528.00
0150 0700 2 50 MULTI- POST SIGN, GROUND MOUNT, RELOCATE		1.000 AS	13,855.86000	13,855.86	10,533.24000	10,533.24	13,136.00000	13,136.00
0155 0700 6 21 HIGHLIGHTED SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT- SOLAR POWERED, UP TO 12 SF		12.000 AS	10,431.21000	125,174.52	11,900.55000	142,806.60	14,745.00000	176,940.00
0160 0700 9137 WALK-IN DYNAMIC MESSAGE SIGN, FURNISH & INSTALL- WITH UPS FULL COLOR, 201-300 SF		4.000 EA	145,096.11000	580,384.44	141,268.97000	565,075.88	166,575.00000	666,300.00
0165 0700 10123 DMS SUPPORT STRUCTURE, CANTILEVER, 31-40 FT		1.000 EA	151,984.99000	151,984.99	162,897.74000	162,897.74	185,280.00000	185,280.00
0170 0700 10124 DMS SUPPORT STRUCTURE, CANTILEVER, 41-50 FT		3.000 EA	166,692.36000	500,077.08	179,599.49000	538,798.47	195,430.00000	586,290.00
0175 0700 13 12 RETROREFLECTIVE SIGN STRIP- FURNISH AND INSTALL, 2'		12.000 EA	106.45000	1,277.40	163.68000	1,964.16	58.00000	696.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08230509 May 09, 2023

Call Order: 012

Contract: E8U32

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS, LLC		(2) CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.		(3) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0002 Signing</b>								
0180 0700 13 15		12.000	117.41000	1,408.92	180.38000	2,164.56	200.00000	2,400.00
RETROREFLECTIVE SIGN STRIP-FURNISH AND INSTALL, 5'		EA						
<b>0002 Signing Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$1,383,605.11</b>		<b>\$1,445,157.91</b>		<b>\$1,640,030.00</b>
<b>SECTION: 0003 Intelligent Transportation System</b>								
0185 0611 1 1		2.860	4,511.29000	12,902.29	7,070.41000	20,221.37	2,910.00000	8,322.60
ITSFM SUBSURFACE DOCUMENTATION- PROJECT LENGTH		MI						
0190 0611 2 2		12.000	2,122.96000	25,475.52	946.43000	11,357.16	1,537.00000	18,444.00
ITSFM LOCATION DOCUMENTATION- ITS SITE		EA						
0195 0630 2 11		8,940.000	13.52000	120,868.80	24.50000	219,030.00	16.00000	143,040.00
CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH		LF						
0200 0630 2 12		3,590.000	24.68000	88,601.20	35.63000	127,911.70	32.70000	117,393.00
CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, DIRECTIONAL BORE		LF						
0205 0630 2 14		1,060.000	27.64000	29,298.40	63.19000	66,981.40	45.80000	48,548.00
CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, ABOVEGROUND		LF						
0210 0633 1121		1,655.000	1.40000	2,317.00	2.47000	4,087.85	4.25000	7,033.75
FIBER OPTIC CABLE, F&I, UNDERGROUND,2-12 FIBERS		LF						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08230509 May 09, 2023

Call Order: 012

Contract: E8U32

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS, LLC		(2) CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.		(3) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0003 Intelligent Transportation System</b>								
0215 0633 1122 FIBER OPTIC CABLE, F&I, UNDERGROUND,13-48 FIBERS		8,020.000 LF	1.46000	11,709.20	2.78000	22,295.60	4.90000	39,298.00
0220 0633 2 31 FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION, INSTALL, SPLICE		184.000 EA	46.44000	8,544.96	47.88000	8,809.92	52.00000	9,568.00
0225 0633 2 32 FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION, INSTALL, TERMINATION		6.000 EA	119.42000	716.52	89.08000	534.48	125.00000	750.00
0230 0633 3 11 FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE, F&I, SPLICE ENCLOSURE		2.000 EA	464.40000	928.80	1,503.16000	3,006.32	1,080.00000	2,160.00
0235 0633 3 12 FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE, F&I, SPLICE TRAY		17.000 EA	92.88000	1,578.96	70.15000	1,192.55	64.00000	1,088.00
0240 0633 3 13 FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE, F&I, PRETERMINATED CONNECTOR ASSEMBLY		1.000 EA	66.35000	66.35	36.74000	36.74	750.00000	750.00
0245 0633 3 14 FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE, F&I, BUFFER TUBE FAN OUT KIT		3.000 EA	132.68000	398.04	92.42000	277.26	98.00000	294.00
0250 0633 3 15 FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE, F&I, PRETERMINATED PATCH PANEL		10.000 EA	258.73000	2,587.30	723.74000	7,237.40	3,728.00000	37,280.00





Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08230509 May 09, 2023

Call Order: 012

Contract: E8U32

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS, LLC		(2) CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.		(3) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0003 Intelligent Transportation System</b>								
0255 0633 3 51 FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE, ADJUST/MODIFY SPLICE ENCLOSURE		4.000 EA	464.40000	1,857.60	1,057.78000	4,231.12	1,027.00000	4,108.00
0260 0633 6 FIBER OPTIC CABLE LOCATOR		401.000 DA	146.19000	58,622.19	111.35000	44,651.35	156.00000	62,556.00
0265 0633 8 1 MULTI-CONDUCTOR COMMUNICATION CABLE, FURNISH & INSTALL		835.000 LF	5.36000	4,475.60	7.36000	6,145.60	5.50000	4,592.50
0270 0635 2 11 PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE		64.000 EA	1,284.12000	82,183.68	1,441.95000	92,284.80	1,106.00000	70,784.00
0275 0635 2 12 PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 24" X 36" COVER SIZE		22.000 EA	3,272.49000	71,994.78	2,546.08000	56,013.76	2,855.00000	62,810.00
0280 0639 1122 ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE, F&I, UNDERGROUND, METER PURCHASED BY CONTRACTOR		5.000 AS	7,297.44000	36,487.20	5,689.73000	28,448.65	8,390.00000	41,950.00
0285 0639 2 1 ELECTRICAL SERVICE WIRE, FURNISH & INSTALL		10,245.000 LF	7.47000	76,530.15	9.42000	96,507.90	11.70000	119,866.50
0290 0639 3 11 ELECTRICAL SERVICE DISCONNECT, F&I, POLE MOUNT		14.000 EA	3,037.71000	42,527.94	2,084.38000	29,181.32	2,670.00000	37,380.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08230509 May 09, 2023

Call Order: 012

Contract: E8U32

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS, LLC		(2) CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.		(3) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0003 Intelligent Transportation System</b>								
0295 0639 6 1 ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE- TRANSFORMER FURNISH & INSTALL		5.000 EA	3,008.61000	15,043.05	6,667.34000	33,336.70	4,150.00000	20,750.00
0300 0641 2 11 PRESTRESSED CONCRETE POLE, F&I, TYPE P-II PEDESTAL		11.000 EA	2,079.12000	22,870.32	1,859.46000	20,454.06	2,030.00000	22,330.00
0305 0641 2 13 PRESTRESSED CONCRETE POLE, F&I, TYPE P-III		2.000 EA	14,008.87000	28,017.74	21,962.80000	43,925.60	8,161.00000	16,322.00
0310 0641 2 19 PRESTRESSED CONCRETE POLE, F&I, CUSTOM DESIGN		1.000 EA	17,436.81000	17,436.81	24,819.91000	24,819.91	14,635.65000	14,635.65
0315 0641 3169 CONCRETE CCTV POLE, FURNISH & INSTALL WITH LOWERING DEVICE, 69'		2.000 EA	31,791.63000	63,583.26	41,261.09000	82,522.18	36,550.00000	73,100.00
0320 0646 2115 ALUMINUM POLE- INDEX 695-001, FURNISH & INSTALL, 15'		3.000 EA	3,209.24000	9,627.72	4,357.20000	13,071.60	3,636.00000	10,908.00
0325 0646 2120 ALUMINUM POLE- INDEX 695-001, FURNISH & INSTALL, 20'		3.000 EA	4,949.82000	14,849.46	4,506.12000	13,518.36	4,335.00000	13,005.00
0330 0660 3 11 VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM- MICROWAVE, FURNISH & INSTALL CABINET EQUIPMENT		4.000 EA	1,430.60000	5,722.40	2,440.68000	9,762.72	915.00000	3,660.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08230509 May 09, 2023

Call Order: 012

Contract: E8U32

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS, LLC		(2) CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.		(3) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0003 Intelligent Transportation System</b>								
0335 0660 3 12 VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM- MICROWAVE, FURNISH & INSTALL, ABOVE GROUND EQUIPMENT	EA	4.000	11,729.20000	46,916.80	10,433.03000	41,732.12	13,385.00000	53,540.00
0340 0660 6121 VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM- AVI, BLUETOOTH, FURNISH & INSTALL, CABINET EQUIPMENT	EA	4.000	3,369.95000	13,479.80	3,106.53000	12,426.12	1,395.00000	5,580.00
0345 0660 6122 VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM- AVI, BLUETOOTH, FURNISH & INSTALL, ABOVE GROUND EQUIPMENT	EA	4.000	8,473.89000	33,895.56	7,702.85000	30,811.40	11,720.00000	46,880.00
0350 0660 7 32 VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM- WRONG WAY FOR EXIT RAMP, 3 OR MORE LANES, SOLAR POWERED	EA	3.000	107,241.47000	321,724.41	98,426.20000	295,278.60	128,000.00000	384,000.00
0355 0676 2122 ITS CABINET, FURNISH & INSTALL, POLE MOUNT WITH SUNSHIELD, 336S, 24" W X 46" H X 22" D	EA	2.000	8,378.51000	16,757.02	8,523.52000	17,047.04	10,800.00000	21,600.00
0360 0676 2143 ITS CABINET, FURNISH & INSTALL, BASE MOUNT, 334, 24" W X 66" H X 30" D	EA	3.000	10,021.09000	30,063.27	14,442.45000	43,327.35	15,250.00000	45,750.00
0365 0676 2147 ITS CABINET, FURNISH & INSTALL, BASE MOUNT WITH SUNSHIELD, 332D 66" H x 48" W x 30" D	EA	4.000	15,746.86000	62,987.44	17,276.77000	69,107.08	17,355.00000	69,420.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08230509 May 09, 2023

Call Order: 012

Contract: E8U32

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS, LLC		(2) CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.		(3) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0003 Intelligent Transportation System</b>								
0370 0676 3 10 SMALL EQUIPMENT ENCLOSURE, FURNISH AND INSTALL, LESS THAN 10"W X 13"H X 11" D		5.000 EA	2,850.18000	14,250.90	1,340.59000	6,702.95	2,200.00000	11,000.00
0375 0682 1113 ITS CCTV CAMERA, F&I, DOME PTZ ENCLOSURE - PRESSURIZED, IP, HIGH DEFINITION		3.000 EA	5,174.06000	15,522.18	6,959.06000	20,877.18	8,995.00000	26,985.00
0380 0684 1 1 MANAGED FIELD ETHERNET SWITCH, FURNISH & INSTALL		6.000 EA	11,935.03000	71,610.18	4,620.82000	27,724.92	11,765.00000	70,590.00
0385 0684 2 1 DEVICE SERVER, FURNISH & INSTALL		2.000 EA	928.91000	1,857.82	2,505.26000	5,010.52	1,170.00000	2,340.00
0390 0684 5 1 MEDIA CONVERTER, FURNISH & INSTALL		6.000 EA	982.73000	5,896.38	1,503.16000	9,018.96	975.00000	5,850.00
0395 0685 1 11 UNINTERRUPTIBLE POWER SUPPLY, FURNISH AND INSTALL, LINE INTERACTIVE		6.000 EA	4,062.40000	24,374.40	10,045.74000	60,274.44	10,685.00000	64,110.00
0400 0685 2 1 REMOTE POWER MANAGEMENT UNIT- RPMU, FURNISH AND INSTALL		6.000 EA	1,058.25000	6,349.50	666.72000	4,000.32	1,165.00000	6,990.00
<b>0003 Intelligent Transportation System Totals:</b>			<b>\$1,523,508.90</b>		<b>\$1,735,194.38</b>		<b>\$1,827,362.00</b>	



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08230509 May 09, 2023

Call Order: 012

Contract: E8U32

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS, LLC		(2) CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.		(3) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>Contract Grand Totals:</b>				<b>\$3,649,071.17</b>		<b>\$4,368,334.07</b>		<b>4,392,392.00</b>



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08230509 May 09, 2023

Call Order: 012

Contract: E8U32

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) SICE INC		(5) HIGHWAY SAFETY DEVICES, INC.		(6) HORSEPOWER ELECTRIC, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Roadway</b>								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44925335201		(1.000) LS	436,385.00000	436,385.00	390,845.00000	390,845.00	300,000.00000	300,000.00
0010 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44925335202		(1.000) LS	77,009.00000	77,009.00	97,710.00000	97,710.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00
0015 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44925335201		(401.000) DA (LS)	94,212.00000	94,212.00	88,000.00000	88,000.00	400,000.00000	400,000.00
0020 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44925335202		(401.000) DA (LS)	48,780.00000	48,780.00	22,000.00000	22,000.00	124,186.50000	124,186.50
0025 0102 14 TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER		313.000 HR	131.00000	41,003.00	130.00000	40,690.00	60.00000	18,780.00
0030 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		17,695.000 ED	0.33000	5,839.35	0.30000	5,308.50	0.25000	4,423.75
0035 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		22,250.000 ED	0.18000	4,005.00	0.15000	3,337.50	0.15000	3,337.50
0040 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		16.000 ED	19.00000	304.00	6.90000	110.40	6.00000	96.00
0045 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		1,476.000 ED	13.00000	19,188.00	14.50000	21,402.00	10.00000	14,760.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08230509 May 09, 2023

Call Order: 012

Contract: E8U32

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) SICE INC		(5) HIGHWAY SAFETY DEVICES, INC.		(6) HORSEPOWER ELECTRIC, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Roadway</b>								
0050 0102115 TYPE III BARRICADE		117.000 ED	0.72000	84.24	0.45000	52.65	0.25000	29.25
0055 0102150 1 PORTABLE REGULATORY, SIGN		12.000 ED	23.00000	276.00	6.90000	82.80	6.00000	72.00
0060 0102150 2 RADAR SPEED DISPLAY UNIT		4.000 ED	52.00000	208.00	6.90000	27.60	6.00000	24.00
0065 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		6,765.000 LF	5.25000	35,516.25	2.60000	17,589.00	1.00000	6,765.00
0070 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING 44925335201		(0.060) AC (LS)	32,170.00000	32,170.00	15,300.00000	15,300.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
0075 0120 1 REGULAR EXCAVATION		16.700 CY	7.00000	116.90	305.00000	5,093.50	100.00000	1,670.00
0080 0120 6 EMBANKMENT		24.000 CY	14.00000	336.00	305.00000	7,320.00	100.00000	2,400.00
0085 0350 3 1 PLAIN CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, 6"		19.000 SY	131.00000	2,489.00	460.00000	8,740.00	150.00000	2,850.00
0090 0522 2 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK		54.000 SY	196.00000	10,584.00	305.00000	16,470.00	125.00000	6,750.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08230509 May 09, 2023

Call Order: 012

Contract: E8U32

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) SICE INC		(5) HIGHWAY SAFETY DEVICES, INC.		(6) HORSEPOWER ELECTRIC, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Roadway</b>								
0095 0536 1 1 GUARDRAIL -ROADWAY, GENERAL TL-3		25.000 LF	131.00000	3,275.00	155.00000	3,875.00	150.00000	3,750.00
0100 0536 73 GUARDRAIL REMOVAL		25.000 LF	131.00000	3,275.00	38.50000	962.50	5.00000	125.00
0105 0570 1 1 PERFORMANCE TURF		210.000 SY	26.00000	5,460.00	36.00000	7,560.00	15.00000	3,150.00
0110 0639 8100 ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE- CONTRIBUTION IN AID OF CONSTRUCTION (CIAC), DUKE (DO NOT BID) 44925335201		(1.000) LS	40,000.00000	40,000.00	40,000.00000	40,000.00	40,000.00000	40,000.00
0115 0639 8110 ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE- CONTRIBUTION IN AID OF CONSTRUCTION (CIAC), SECO (DO NOT BID) 44925335201		(1.000) LS	2,600.00000	2,600.00	2,600.00000	2,600.00	2,600.00000	2,600.00
0120 0639 8130 ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE- CONTRIBUTION IN AID OF CONSTRUCTION (CIAC), FPL (DO NOT BID) 44925335201		(1.000) LS	123,200.00000	123,200.00	123,200.00000	123,200.00	123,200.00000	123,200.00
0125 0999 16 PARTNERING, DO NOT BID 44925335201		(1.000) LS	15,000.00000	15,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00





Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08230509 May 09, 2023

Call Order: 012

Contract: E8U32

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) SICE INC		(5) HIGHWAY SAFETY DEVICES, INC.		(6) HORSEPOWER ELECTRIC, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Roadway</b>								
0130 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44925335201		(1.000) LS	39,440.35000	39,440.35	39,440.35000	39,440.35	39,440.35000	39,440.35
0135 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44925335202		(1.000) LS	10,559.65000	10,559.65	10,559.65000	10,559.65	10,559.65000	10,559.65
<b>0001 Roadway Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$1,051,315.74</b>		<b>\$983,276.45</b>		<b>\$1,273,969.00</b>

<b>SECTION: 0002 Signing</b>								
0140 0700 1 11 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF		12.000 AS	1,342.00000	16,104.00	740.00000	8,880.00	1,000.00000	12,000.00
0145 0700 1 60 SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE		6.000 AS	262.00000	1,572.00	140.00000	840.00	50.00000	300.00
0150 0700 2 50 MULTI- POST SIGN, GROUND MOUNT, RELOCATE		1.000 AS	19,696.00000	19,696.00	11,000.00000	11,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00
0155 0700 6 21 HIGHLIGHTED SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT- SOLAR POWERED, UP TO 12 SF		12.000 AS	12,915.00000	154,980.00	13,500.00000	162,000.00	15,000.00000	180,000.00
0160 0700 9137 WALK-IN DYNAMIC MESSAGE SIGN, FURNISH & INSTALL- WITH UPS FULL COLOR, 201-300 SF		4.000 EA	151,583.00000	606,332.00	170,000.00000	680,000.00	175,000.00000	700,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08230509 May 09, 2023

Call Order: 012

Contract: E8U32

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) SICE INC		(5) HIGHWAY SAFETY DEVICES, INC.		(6) HORSEPOWER ELECTRIC, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0002 Signing</b>								
0165 0700 10123 DMS SUPPORT STRUCTURE, CANTILEVER, 31-40 FT		1.000 EA	161,812.00000	161,812.00	167,000.00000	167,000.00	200,000.00000	200,000.00
0170 0700 10124 DMS SUPPORT STRUCTURE, CANTILEVER, 41-50 FT		3.000 EA	176,340.00000	529,020.00	205,000.00000	615,000.00	250,000.00000	750,000.00
0175 0700 13 12 RETROREFLECTIVE SIGN STRIP- FURNISH AND INSTALL, 2'		12.000 EA	68.00000	816.00	135.00000	1,620.00	100.00000	1,200.00
0180 0700 13 15 RETROREFLECTIVE SIGN STRIP- FURNISH AND INSTALL, 5'		12.000 EA	5.00000	60.00	145.00000	1,740.00	200.00000	2,400.00
<b>0002 Signing Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$1,490,392.00</b>		<b>\$1,648,080.00</b>		<b>\$1,850,900.00</b>
<b>SECTION: 0003 Intelligent Transportation System</b>								
0185 0611 1 1 ITSFM SUBSURFACE DOCUMENTATION- PROJECT LENGTH		2.860 MI	2,921.00000	8,354.06	3,400.00000	9,724.00	1,000.00000	2,860.00
0190 0611 2 2 ITSFM LOCATION DOCUMENTATION- ITS SITE		12.000 EA	1,542.00000	18,504.00	1,800.00000	21,600.00	2,000.00000	24,000.00
0195 0630 2 11 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH		8,940.000 LF	26.00000	232,440.00	31.00000	277,140.00	30.00000	268,200.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08230509 May 09, 2023

Call Order: 012

Contract: E8U32

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) SICE INC		(5) HIGHWAY SAFETY DEVICES, INC.		(6) HORSEPOWER ELECTRIC, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0003 Intelligent Transportation System</b>								
0200 0630 2 12 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, DIRECTIONAL BORE		3,590.000 LF	53.00000	190,270.00	64.00000	229,760.00	30.00000	107,700.00
0205 0630 2 14 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, ABOVEGROUND		1,060.000 LF	65.00000	68,900.00	38.50000	40,810.00	50.00000	53,000.00
0210 0633 1121 FIBER OPTIC CABLE, F&I, UNDERGROUND,2-12 FIBERS		1,655.000 LF	4.27000	7,066.85	5.00000	8,275.00	6.00000	9,930.00
0215 0633 1122 FIBER OPTIC CABLE, F&I, UNDERGROUND,13-48 FIBERS		8,020.000 LF	4.92000	39,458.40	5.80000	46,516.00	7.00000	56,140.00
0220 0633 2 31 FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION, INSTALL, SPLICE		184.000 EA	52.00000	9,568.00	61.50000	11,316.00	80.00000	14,720.00
0225 0633 2 32 FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION, INSTALL, TERMINATION		6.000 EA	124.00000	744.00	145.00000	870.00	80.00000	480.00
0230 0633 3 11 FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE, F&I, SPLICE ENCLOSURE		2.000 EA	1,083.00000	2,166.00	1,250.00000	2,500.00	1,300.00000	2,600.00
0235 0633 3 12 FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE, F&I, SPLICE TRAY		17.000 EA	65.00000	1,105.00	76.50000	1,300.50	100.00000	1,700.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08230509 May 09, 2023

Call Order: 012

Contract: E8U32

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) SICE INC		(5) HIGHWAY SAFETY DEVICES, INC.		(6) HORSEPOWER ELECTRIC, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0003 Intelligent Transportation System</b>								
0240 0633 3 13 FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE, F&I, PRETERMINATED CONNECTOR ASSEMBLY		1.000 EA	755.00000	755.00	880.00000	880.00	200.00000	200.00
0245 0633 3 14 FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE, F&I, BUFFER TUBE FAN OUT KIT		3.000 EA	98.00000	294.00	115.00000	345.00	200.00000	600.00
0250 0633 3 15 FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE, F&I, PRETERMINATED PATCH PANEL		10.000 EA	3,742.00000	37,420.00	4,350.00000	43,500.00	2,000.00000	20,000.00
0255 0633 3 51 FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE, ADJUST/MODIFY SPLICE ENCLOSURE		4.000 EA	1,030.00000	4,120.00	1,200.00000	4,800.00	500.00000	2,000.00
0260 0633 6 FIBER OPTIC CABLE LOCATOR		401.000 DA	378.00000	151,578.00	440.00000	176,440.00	20.00000	8,020.00
0265 0633 8 1 MULTI-CONDUCTOR COMMUNICATION CABLE, FURNISH & INSTALL		835.000 LF	8.00000	6,680.00	6.50000	5,427.50	5.00000	4,175.00
0270 0635 2 11 PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE		64.000 EA	1,838.00000	117,632.00	1,950.00000	124,800.00	1,500.00000	96,000.00
0275 0635 2 12 PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 24" X 36" COVER SIZE		22.000 EA	3,151.00000	69,322.00	3,450.00000	75,900.00	3,500.00000	77,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08230509 May 09, 2023

Call Order: 012

Contract: E8U32

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) SICE INC		(5) HIGHWAY SAFETY DEVICES, INC.		(6) HORSEPOWER ELECTRIC, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0003 Intelligent Transportation System</b>								
0280 0639 1122 ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE, F&I, UNDERGROUND, METER PURCHASED BY CONTRACTOR		5.000 AS	8,945.00000	44,725.00	9,700.00000	48,500.00	15,000.00000	75,000.00
0285 0639 2 1 ELECTRICAL SERVICE WIRE, FURNISH & INSTALL		10,245.000 LF	10.75000	110,133.75	18.50000	189,532.50	15.00000	153,675.00
0290 0639 3 11 ELECTRICAL SERVICE DISCONNECT, F&I, POLE MOUNT		14.000 EA	2,161.00000	30,254.00	2,100.00000	29,400.00	2,500.00000	35,000.00
0295 0639 6 1 ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE- TRANSFORMER FURNISH & INSTALL		5.000 EA	3,425.00000	17,125.00	4,250.00000	21,250.00	2,500.00000	12,500.00
0300 0641 2 11 PRESTRESSED CONCRETE POLE, F&I, TYPE P-II PEDESTAL		11.000 EA	6,714.00000	73,854.00	2,550.00000	28,050.00	3,500.00000	38,500.00
0305 0641 2 13 PRESTRESSED CONCRETE POLE, F&I, TYPE P-III		2.000 EA	21,112.00000	42,224.00	7,750.00000	15,500.00	10,000.00000	20,000.00
0310 0641 2 19 PRESTRESSED CONCRETE POLE, F&I, CUSTOM DESIGN		1.000 EA	22,923.00000	22,923.00	14,800.00000	14,800.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
0315 0641 3169 CONCRETE CCTV POLE, FURNISH & INSTALL WITH LOWERING DEVICE, 69'		2.000 EA	38,172.00000	76,344.00	80,400.00000	160,800.00	45,000.00000	90,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08230509 May 09, 2023

Call Order: 012

Contract: E8U32

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) SICE INC		(5) HIGHWAY SAFETY DEVICES, INC.		(6) HORSEPOWER ELECTRIC, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0003 Intelligent Transportation System</b>								
0320 0646 2115 ALUMINUM POLE- INDEX 695-001, FURNISH & INSTALL, 15'		3.000 EA	3,118.00000	9,354.00	3,800.00000	11,400.00	3,500.00000	10,500.00
0325 0646 2120 ALUMINUM POLE- INDEX 695-001, FURNISH & INSTALL, 20'		3.000 EA	3,315.00000	9,945.00	4,200.00000	12,600.00	4,000.00000	12,000.00
0330 0660 3 11 VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM- MICROWAVE, FURNISH & INSTALL CABINET EQUIPMENT		4.000 EA	1,126.00000	4,504.00	1,450.00000	5,800.00	1,000.00000	4,000.00
0335 0660 3 12 VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM- MICROWAVE, FURNISH & INSTALL, ABOVE GROUND EQUIPMENT		4.000 EA	13,483.00000	53,932.00	14,100.00000	56,400.00	10,000.00000	40,000.00
0340 0660 6121 VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM- AVI, BLUETOOTH, FURNISH & INSTALL, CABINET EQUIPMENT		4.000 EA	939.00000	3,756.00	7,350.00000	29,400.00	1,000.00000	4,000.00
0345 0660 6122 VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM- AVI, BLUETOOTH, FURNISH & INSTALL, ABOVE GROUND EQUIPMENT		4.000 EA	9,631.00000	38,524.00	9,750.00000	39,000.00	11,000.00000	44,000.00
0350 0660 7 32 VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM- WRONG WAY FOR EXIT RAMP, 3 OR MORE LANES, SOLAR POWERED		3.000 EA	103,770.00000	311,310.00	127,000.00000	381,000.00	150,000.00000	450,000.00
0355 0676 2122 ITS CABINET, FURNISH & INSTALL, POLE MOUNT WITH SUNSHIELD, 336S, 24" W X 46" H X 22" D		2.000 EA	9,976.00000	19,952.00	9,900.00000	19,800.00	9,900.00000	19,800.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08230509 May 09, 2023

Call Order: 012

Contract: E8U32

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) SICE INC		(5) HIGHWAY SAFETY DEVICES, INC.		(6) HORSEPOWER ELECTRIC, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0003 Intelligent Transportation System</b>								
0360 0676 2143 ITS CABINET, FURNISH & INSTALL, BASE MOUNT, 334, 24" W X 66" H X 30" D		3.000 EA	17,696.00000	53,088.00	13,700.00000	41,100.00	13,500.00000	40,500.00
0365 0676 2147 ITS CABINET, FURNISH & INSTALL, BASE MOUNT WITH SUNSHIELD, 332D 66" H x 48" W x 30" D		4.000 EA	20,050.00000	80,200.00	17,600.00000	70,400.00	15,000.00000	60,000.00
0370 0676 3 10 SMALL EQUIPMENT ENCLOSURE, FURNISH AND INSTALL, LESS THAN 10"W X 13"H X 11" D		5.000 EA	2,934.00000	14,670.00	1,800.00000	9,000.00	2,000.00000	10,000.00
0375 0682 1113 ITS CCTV CAMERA, F&I, DOME PTZ ENCLOSURE - PRESSURIZED, IP, HIGH DEFINITION		3.000 EA	6,252.00000	18,756.00	10,500.00000	31,500.00	6,500.00000	19,500.00
0380 0684 1 1 MANAGED FIELD ETHERNET SWITCH, FURNISH & INSTALL		6.000 EA	8,129.00000	48,774.00	13,800.00000	82,800.00	7,000.00000	42,000.00
0385 0684 2 1 DEVICE SERVER, FURNISH & INSTALL		2.000 EA	940.00000	1,880.00	1,350.00000	2,700.00	1,000.00000	2,000.00
0390 0684 5 1 MEDIA CONVERTER, FURNISH & INSTALL		6.000 EA	4,035.00000	24,210.00	1,150.00000	6,900.00	1,200.00000	7,200.00
0395 0685 1 11 UNINTERRUPTIBLE POWER SUPPLY, FURNISH AND INSTALL, LINE INTERACTIVE		6.000 EA	1,105.00000	6,630.00	14,800.00000	88,800.00	8,000.00000	48,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08230509 May 09, 2023

Call Order: 012

Contract: E8U32

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) SICE INC		(5) HIGHWAY SAFETY DEVICES, INC.		(6) HORSEPOWER ELECTRIC, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0003 Intelligent Transportation System</b>								
0400 0685 2 1 REMOTE POWER MANAGEMENT UNIT- RPMU, FURNISH AND INSTALL		6.000 EA	746.00000	4,476.00	950.00000	5,700.00	1,200.00000	7,200.00
<b>0003 Intelligent Transportation System Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$2,087,921.06</b>		<b>\$2,484,036.50</b>		<b>\$2,044,700.00</b>
<b>Contract Grand Totals:</b>				<b>\$4,629,628.80</b>		<b>\$5,115,392.95</b>		<b>5,169,569.00</b>





Tabulation of Bids

---

**Letting:** 08230509 May 09, 2023 **Call Order:** 012 **Contract:** E8U32

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*